504395665 06/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4442362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/15/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRANSOFT SOLUTIONS INC.	05/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	250-13575 COMMERCE PARKWAY	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 2L1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15327514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)677-7728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-677-7727

Email: patents@palmerip.com

Correspondent Name: PALMER IP INC.

Address Line 1: 704 - 1478 WEST HASTINGS STREET Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6G 3J6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	673P4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-CHEOL SON	
SIGNATURE:	/seongcheolson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment TSI to TTI#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment TSI to TTI#page2.tif

PATENT 504395665 REEL: 042577 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tunc assignment is effective as of May 15, 2017.

WHEREAS, TRANSOFT SOLUTIONS INC., of 250 – 13575 Commerce Parkway, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2L1, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ONBOARD TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN WARNING SYSTEMS AND METHODS HAVING OPTICAL AND AUDIO SIGNAL FEEDBACK CONTROL, the subject matter of which has been disclosed and claimed in

- United States Provisional Patent Application US 62/029,369, filed on July 25, 2014,
- PCT International Patent Application PCT/CA2015/050690, filed on July 22, 2015.
- United States Patent Application US 15/327,514, filed on July 22, 2015.
- · Canadian Patent Application CA 2,955,667, filed on July 22, 2015, and
- European Patent Application EP 15824103.4, filed on July 22, 2015.

WHEREAS, **TRANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, having a place of business at 250 – 13575 Commerce Parkway, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 2L1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Transoft Solutions Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TRANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the world, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications describing said invention, including any United States Provisional Patent Application, subsequent Patent Convention Treaty (PCT) International Patent Application, and any and all other Patent Applications and Patents which may be filed or granted therefore in Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the world, including the right to file and prosecute International

1 of 2

Applications under the Patent Convention Treaty and European Applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, patent applications and Patents in this or any foreign country, and all patents issuing from a divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension application thereof or claiming priority therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by TRANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC., for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Transoft Solutions Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Transoft Solutions Inc. has full right to do so, and agree that Transoft Solutions Inc. will communicate to TRANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Transoft Solutions Inc. respecting said invention, and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid TRANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Transoft Solutions Inc. hereby grants the firm of Palmer IP Inc., and any agents thereof, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of any patent offices in this or any other country throughout the world, for submitting and recording this document.

Milton CIRRASCO
President, Transoft Solutions Inc.

SIGNED at

City and Province/State

Country

this 24 (eg. 01) (month) (month)

(eg. 01)	(monu)
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Robyn	whose full post office address is:
(printed name	of witness) Ave. North Venerables. RC (source V21) 3 Mb
V U	
	nt and did see the above-named Dean WITALA execute the above assignment and smally known to me to be the person described in such document.
	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 042577 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 06/02/2017